Marquis Aurbach Coffing

Micah S. Echols, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 8437 Adele V. Karoum, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11172 10001 Park Run Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 Telephone: (702) 382-0711 Facsimile: (702) 382-5816 mechols@maclaw.com akaroum@maclaw.com *Attorneys for Appellant, The Original Roofing Company*

Electronically Filed Oct 13 2017 09:15 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE ORIGINAL ROOFING COMPANY, LLC, Appellant,	Case No.: 74048
VS.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY,	
STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.	Appeal from the Eighth Judicial District Court, the Honorable Jim Crockett Presiding

MAC:14704-001 3220705_1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 13, 2017, the **DOCKETING STATEMENT** was served by mailing a true and correct copy thereof, postage prepaid, addressed to:

> Ara H. Shirinian 10651 Capesthorne Way Las Vegas, NV 89135 *Settlement Judge*

> > /s/ Leah Dell Leah Dell, an employee of Marquis Aurbach Coffing

> > > MAC:14704-001 3220705_1